DFLZ5V1
THRU
DFLZ100
1 Watt
Zener Diode
5.1V - 100V Volts
Features
• 1.0W Power Dissipation

Electrical Characteristics @ 25
O
C Unless Otherwise Specified
2 of 4
Notes: 1. Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
Revision: E       2016/10/23
Micro Commercial Components
M C C
R
Maximum
Zener
Impedance
ZZT@IZT
Nom Min Max IZT(mA) Max(Ω)  IR(µA) VR(V)
DFLZ6V2 6.2 5.8 6.4 100 3 5 2.0 6V2
DFLZ6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 100 3 5 3.0 6V8
DFLZ7V5 7.5 7.0 7.9 100 2 5 3.0 7V5
DFLZ8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 100 2 5 3.0 8V2
DFLZ9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 50 4 5 5.0 9V1
DFLZ10 10 9.4 10.6 50 4 5 7.5 Z10
DFLZ11 11 10.4 11.6 50 7 4 8.2 Z11
DFLZ12 12 11.4 12.7 50 7 3 9.1 Z12
DFLZ13 13 12.4 14.1 50 10 2 10.0 Z13
DFLZ15 15 13.8 15.6 50 10 1 11.0 Z15
DFLZ16 16 15.3 17.1 25 15 1 12.0 Z16
DFLZ18 18 16.8 19.1 25 15 1 13.0 Z18
DFLZ20 20 18.8 21.2 25 15 1 15.0 Z20
DFLZ22 22 20.8 23.3 25 15 1 16.0 Z22
DFLZ24 24 22.8 25.6 25 15 1 18.0 Z24
DFLZ27 27 25.1 28.9 25 15 1 20.0 Z27
DFLZ30 30 28.0 32.0 25 15 1 22.0 Z30
DFLZ33 33 31.0 35.0 25 15 1 24.0 Z33
DFLZ36 36 34.0 38.0 10 40 1 27.0 Z36
DFLZ39 39 37.0 41.0 10 40 1 30.0 Z39
DFLZ43 43 40.8 45.2 6.0 70 5 32.7 Z43
DFLZ47 47 44.6 49.4 5.5 80 5 35.8 Z47
DFLZ51 51 48.4 53.6 5.0 95 5 38.8 Z51
DFLZ56 56 53.2 58.8 4.5 110 5 42.6 Z56
DFLZ62 62 58.9 65.1 4.0 125 5 47.1 Z62
DFLZ68 68 64.6 71.4 3.7 150 5 51.7 Z68
DFLZ75 75 71.2 78.8 3.3 175 5 56.0 Z75
DFLZ82 82 77.9 86.1 3.0 200 5 62.2 Z82
DFLZ91 91 86.4 95.6 2.8 250 5 69.2 Z91
DFLZ100 100 95.0 105.0 2.5 350 5 76.0 Z100
Part Number
Zener Voltage
VZ
Voltages
Reverse Current
IR(Max) @ VR Marking
DFLZ5V6 5.6 5.3 5.9 45 5 10 2.0 5V6
DFLZ5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 49 7 10 1.0 5V1
Revision: E       2016/10/23
0
0.2
0.4